PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESKILD TIMME HANSEN	09/30/2010
LARS RIISBOELL PETERSEN	09/17/2010
KALLE JON NORDBO	09/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)809-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7704759129

Email: larry@aaronsonwaldman.com
Correspondent Name: Aaronson & Waldman, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4124

Address Line 4: Meadowbrook, PENNSYLVANIA 19046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CP-969053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Aaronson

Total Attachments: 4

source=CP-969053-Assignment#page1.tif source=CP-969053-Assignment#page2.tif

501306224 PATENT REEL: 025067 FRAME: 0588

OF \$40.00 293/595/

source=CP-969053-Assignment#page3.tif source=CP-969053-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025067 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ESKILD TIMME HANSEN</u> of <u>Dag Hammeskjölds Allé</u> 38, 2100 Copenhagen OE, <u>Denmark</u>, <u>LARS RIISBOELL PETERSEN</u> of <u>Graesager 404</u>, <u>DK-2980 Kokkedal</u>, <u>Denmark</u> and <u>KALLE JON NORDBO</u> of <u>Joensuuvej 102</u>, <u>Himmelev</u>, <u>DK-4000 Roskilde</u>, <u>Denmark</u> hereby assign to:

<u>Cisco Technology, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at: 170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, California 95134-1706; and

ESKILD TIMME HANSEN	Date: <u>2010 0(30</u>	
Witnessed by:		
Signature Signature	Date: 2010 05 30	
Typed or Printed Name		
GOATSACEZ YOU DK-Z480 KOKKEOAL Witness Address		
	Date:	
LARS RIISBOELL PETERSEN		
Witnessed by:		
Signature	Date:	
Typed or Printed Name		
Witness Address		

ESKILD TIMME HANSEN	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
LARS RIISBOELL PETERSEN	Date: <u>2010, 09, 13</u>
Witnessed by: All	Date: 2010/03/17
NICOLA GAROTTI Typed or Printed Name VELSINBORGANER	
<u>COSENJAGEN (J. 2100</u> Witness Address	

Halle J.M.	
ZALLE ION NOBDDO	

Date: 30/9-2010

Witnessed by:

ANNA GRANATH
Typed or Printed Name

KUSTURGATAN 1 211 47 MALMÖ SWEDEN

Date: 30/9 - 2010